

No. 10-___

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

JESSE JAY MONTEJO
Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF LOUISIANA
Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE LOUISIANA SUPREME COURT

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

G. BEN COHEN*
BIDISH SARMA

ROBERT J. SMITH

THE CAPITAL APPEALS PROJECT
636 Baronne Street
New Orleans, LA 70113
(504) 529-5955
benc@thejusticecenter.org

CHARLES HAMILTON HOUSTON
INSTITUTE FOR RACE & JUSTICE
125 Mount Auburn Street
Cambridge, MA 02138

**Counsel of Record for Petitioner*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED i

PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....v

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI1

OPINION BELOW1

JURISDICTION1

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

A. Legal Proceedings.....2

B. Factual Predicate4

C. Proceedings Below.....17

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....18

I. THE SEPTEMBER 10th STATEMENTS SHOULD HAVE BEEN SUPPRESSED.....21

 1. The Detectives Violated the Sixth Amendment by Falsely Informing

Montejo that He Did Not Have a
Lawyer Appointed to Represent Him.....21

2. The Detectives Violated Edwards When
They Refused to Comply with Mr.
Montejo’s Unambiguous Request for
Counsel30

3. The Error Is Not Harmless Beyond A
Reasonable Doubt.....34

II. THE POLICE OBTAINED THE SEPTEMBER
6th STATEMENTS BY VIOLATING
EDWARDS.37

CONCLUSION43

Appendix A

State v. Montejo, 2006-KA-1807 (La. 05/11/10); 40 So.
3d 952, 2010 La. LEXIS 1219.

Appendix B

State v. Montejo, 2006-KA-1807 (La. 06/25/2010), ___
So. 3d ___, (rehearing denied).

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Arizona v. Fulminante</i> , 499 U.S. 279 (1991)	37
<i>Brewer v. Williams</i> , 430 U.S. 387 (1977)	24
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967).....	34
<i>Cohen v. Cowles Media Co.</i> , 501 U.S. 663 (1991)	19
<i>Edwards v. Arizona</i> , 451 U.S. 477 (1981).....	passim
<i>Maine v. Moulton</i> , 474 U.S. 159 (1985)	24, 26, 29
<i>Michigan v. Jackson</i> , 475 U.S. 625 (1986).....	2, 21, 42
<i>Minnick v. Mississippi</i> , 498 U.S. 146 (1990)	31, 34
<i>Montejo v. Louisiana</i> , 556 U.S. ____ (2009)	passim
<i>Moran v. Burbine</i> , 475 U.S. 412 (1986)	passim
<i>Patterson v. Illinois</i> , 487 U.S. 285 (1988).....	24
<i>Pointer v. Texas</i> , 380 U.S. 400 (1965)	1
<i>Rhode Island v. Innis</i> , 446 U.S. 291 (1980)	37
<i>Satterwhite v. Texas</i> , 486 U. S. 249 (1988)	34
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 434 So. 2d 399 (La. 1983)	19

State v. Burkhalter, 428 So. 2d 449 (La. 1983).....19

State v. Montejo, 2006-KA-1807 (La. 05/11/10);
__ So. 3d __.....17, 18, 30

State v. Montejo, 974 So. 2d 1238, 1255
(La. 2008) passim

State v. Smith, 785 So. 2d 815 (La. 2001)20

State v. West, 408 So. 2d 1302 (La. 1982).....19

Texas v. Cobb, 532 U.S. 162 (2001)32

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS AND STATUTES

U.S. CONST. amend. VI..... passim

U.S. CONST. amend. XIV passim

La. C. Cr. P. Art. 230.1.....27
